The L74VHC1G126 is an advanced high speed CMOS noninverting 3−state buffer fabricated with silicon gate
CMOS technology. It achieves high speed operation similar to equivalent Bipolar Schottky TTL while maintaining
CMOS low power dissipation.
The internal circuit is composed of three stages, including a buffered 3−state output which provides high noise immunity and
Features
• High Speed: tPD = 3.5 ns (Typ) at VCC = 5 V
• Low Power Dissipation: ICC = 1 �A (Max) at TA = 25°C
• Power Down Protection Provided on Inputs

Figure 8. Input Equivalent Circuit
INPUT
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nomenclature
L74VHC1G126DFT1 L 74 VHC1G 126 DF          T1              SC–70/SC–88A/               178 mm (7 in)
SOT–353 3000 Unit
L74VHC1G126DFT2 L 74 VHC1G 1262 DF          T2              SC–70/SC–88A/               178 mm (7 in)
SOT–353 3000 Unit
L74VHC1G126DFT4 L 74 VHC1G 1262 DF          T4              SC–70/SC–88A/               330 mm (13 in)
SOT–353 10,000 Unit
L74VHC1G126DTT1 L 74 VHC1G 1262 DT          T1              SOT–23/TSOPS/             178 mm (7 in)
SC–59 3000 Unit
L74VHC1G126DTT3 L 74 VHC1G 1262 DT          T3              SOT–23/TSOPS/             330 mm (13 in)
SC–59 10,000 Unit
Device
Order Number Circuit
Indicator